## Glynde & Beddingham Parish Council

Notice is hereby given that Members of the Parish Council are required to attend an **Extraordinary** meeting of **Glynde & Beddingham Parish Council** on **Wednesday 3<sup>rd</sup> March 2021** at **7pm**, to be held virtually, where the following business will be considered and transacted.

Under the Local Authorities and Police and Crime Panels (Coronavirus) (Flexibility of Local Authority and Police and Crime Panel Meetings) (England and Wales) Regulations 2020, which came into force on 4th April 2020, Glynde & Beddingham Parish Council will be holding virtual meetings until the guidance regarding public gatherings is updated. Members of the public are welcome to observe these remote meetings and to submit questions or statements to be addressed in the public session at the start of the meeting.

The meeting log-in details (via Zoom) are: Meeting ID - 827 0193 0913, Passcode - Glynde2021. Alternatively, to dial into the meeting via telephone, call 020 3481 5237 with passcode 3898135534.

Councillor Johnny Denis, Chairman of the Council

26th February 2021

## AGENDA

- Public Questions and Statements 15 minutes.
- 2. Acceptance of apologies for absence
- 3. Declarations of Interest
- 4. Planning

To consider the following:

- **4.1.** Lewes District Council Call for Sites Land Availability Assessment. Response deadline: 12th March 2021
- 4.2. Application SDNP/20/05164/FUL | Erection of a detached dwelling | Land North of Glynde Station Station Road Glynde East Sussex. Response deadline: 16<sup>th</sup> March 2021
- 5. Next Meeting

To note the date for the next ordinary meeting will be Wednesday 24<sup>th</sup> March 2021.